

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 405 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 16, line 31, delete "A" and insert "**This section does not apply**
- 2 **to a licensed owner that conducts riverboat gaming operations**
- 3 **from a dock located in Evansville.**
- 4 **(b) A**".
- 5 Page 16, line 37, delete "(b)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 6 Page 16, line 41, delete "(c)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 7 Page 17, line 10, delete "(d)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 8 Page 17, line 12, delete "(e)" and insert "**(f)**".  
(Reference is to ESB 405 as printed February 19, 2010.)

---

Representative Riecken